NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15059

I 000 000 XAl
Claim Begin-End: AMC406366-AMC406373

1 Initial Receipt
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAIL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2310770
Phone:

Transaction #: 2384007
Date of Transaction: 03/16/2011 ENTERED ENTO COMP UTER
| CUSTOMER: MAR 28 20y 0 |

MERRILL PALMER '

128 SUNRAY DR

LAKE HAVASU CITY,AZ 86403-5814 US

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LINE UNIT
\

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15

1 | 8.00{]CASES: AMC406366/$15.00, AMC406367/$15.00, -n/a- 120.00
AMC406368/$15.00, AMC406369/$15.00, AMC406370/
$15.00, AMC406371/$15.00, AMC406372/$15.00,
AMC406373/$15.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34

2 || 8.00||CASES: AMC406366/$34.00, AMC406367/$34.00, -n/a- [ 272.00
AMC406368/$34.00, AMC406369/$34.00, AMC406370/
$34.00, AMC406371/$34.00, AMC406372/$34.00,
AMC406373/$34.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW
MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 .

3 || 8.00 |[CASES: AMC406366/$140.00, AMC406367/$140.00, -n/a- || 1120.00
AMC406368/$140.00, AMC406369/$140.00, AMC406370/
$140.00, AMC406371/$140.00, AMC406372/$140.00,

AMC406373/$140.00
TOTAL:|| $1,512.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:[[1512.00 [[POSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|03/15/2011 |
|

| CHECK NO:/[002633

NAME:||PALMER, MERRILL
POBOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840 US




|| REMARKS
|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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400366
When Recorded, Return to: L’ O W 7 (] 7
Newmont USA Limited Lf 0 [g IR ‘7

Attn: Land Department ,
1655 Mountain City Highway Y05 B0 q

Elko, NV 89801
407177
Y2120
AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE

AND NOTICE OF INTENT 14022
TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES _ ‘ i
447 899

State of Nevada )
) ss.
County of Elko )

Brian G. Iverson, being duly sworn, deposes and states that: I am a citizen of the United
States and at least eighteen years of age. I reside at 1655 Mountain City Highway, Elko, Nevada
89801. I am the duly authorized agent of Newmont North America Exploration Limited, a
Delaware corporation (“Newmont”), the principle address of which is 1655 Mountain City
Highway, Elko, Nevada 89801. I am personally acquainted with the mining claims and/or mill
sites described in Exhibit A attached hereto, situated in the Plomosa mining district, La Paz
County, Arizona (the “Claims™). The owner(s) of the Claim(s) is/are Merrill Palmer, whose
address is P.O. Box 119, Oxbow, OR, 97840. The location notice for each of the Claims is
recorded in the office of the county recorder of that county as described in Exhibit A hereto. To
the extent known, the section, township and range in which the notice of location for each of the
Claims was posted is described in Exhibit A hereto.

A claim maintenance fee of $155.00 was timely paid by or at the expense of Newmont,
lessee of the Claims, for each Claim instead of recording an affidavit of assessment work for the
purpose of complying with the laws of the United States and holding the claims through the
assessment year ending September 1, 2019. The required maintenance fee was also timely paid
for each of the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 to the extent required
by the laws of the United States to maintain the Claims.

It is Newmont’s intention to hold and maintain each of the Claims since the date of its
location as provided by law.

ARIZONA — BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING y
NO.OF CLAIMS __ (>
AMOUNT YD 2C.
RECEIPTNO. - 2/9 33/

INIT. O )
% BLM-ASO** | e



This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below pursuant to Arizona Revised Statute
§27-208.

o A o

Bri4n G. Iversorl
Manager of Land, U.S.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the Q% day of )
2018 by Brian G. Iverson of Newmont North America Exploratlon Limited, a/ Delawadre
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

ARLAWILBUR
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 8-26-2019
Certificate No: 15-2660-13

ARIZONA - BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING



Exhibit A
Project: Arizona — Bouse

The following unpatented and patented mining claims located in:
T.7N.,R. 17 W., GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN
T.7N.,R. 18 W., GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN

LA PAZ COUNTY, ARIZONA
Arizona Mining Claim Lead Serial No. Type Claim Name Claimant Name Loc Date

AMC406366 ! AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #1 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406367 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #2 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406368 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #3 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406369 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #4 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406370 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #5 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406371 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #6 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406372 AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #7 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406373 J AMC406366 LODE BOUSE #8 PALMER MERRILL 12/16/2010
AMC406767 7 AMC406767 LODE BOUSE #9 PALMER MERRILL 01/02/2011
AMC406768 ‘ AMC406767 LODE BOUSE #10 PALMER MERRILL 01/02/2011
AMC406769 (_J AMC406767 LODE BOUSE #11 PALMER MERRILL 01/02/2011
AMC406787 7 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 12 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406788 i AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 13 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406789 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 14 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406790 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 15 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406791 AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 16 PALMER MERRILL 01/05/2011
AMC406792 AMCA406787 LODE BOUSE 17 PALMER MERRILL 01/03/2011
AMC406793 __/ AMC406787 LODE BOUSE 18 PALMER MERRILL 01/03/2011
AMC406869 ’} AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #35 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011 1|
AMC406870 AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #34 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011
AMC406871 AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #33 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011 -
AMC406872 AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #32 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011
AMC406873 y AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #31 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011"
AMC406874 J AMC406869 LODE BOUSE #30 PALMER MERRILL 01/10/2011 -
AMCA407176 ’7 AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #36 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407177 AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #37 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407178 ‘ AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #38 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407179 J AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #39 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011

ARIZONA - BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING
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Arizona Mining Claim Lead Serial No. Type Claim Name Claimant Name Loc Date
AMC407180 7 AMC407176 LODE BOUSE #40 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407181 AMCA407176 LODE BOUSE #41 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC407182 __[ AMC407176 LODE | . BOUSE #42 PALMER MERRILL 02/03/2011
AMC412220 —7 AMC412220 LODE B50 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412221 AMC412220 LODE B51 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412222 AMC412220 LODE B52 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412223 AMC412220 LODE B 53 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412224 ‘ AMC412220 LODE B54 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412225 AMC412220 LODE B55 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412226 AMCA412220 LODE B56 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412227 AMC412220 LODE B57 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412228 AMC412220 LODE B58 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412229 AMC412220 LODE B59. PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412230 AMC412220 LODE B 60 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412231 AMC412220 LODE B61 PALMER MERRILL - 09/02/2011
AMC412232 AMC412220 LODE B 62 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412233 AMC412220 LODE B63 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412234 AMC412220 LODE B 64 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC412235 -J AMC412220 LODE B 65 PALMER MERRILL 09/02/2011
AMC440236 "'l AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 70 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440237 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 71 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440238 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 72 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440239 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 73 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440240 AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 74 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC440241 ._,l AMC440236 LODE BOUSE 75 PALMER MERRILL 09/04/2016
AMC447899 1 AMC447899 LODE B76 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447900 AMC447899 LODE B77 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447901 AMC447899 LODE B78 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447902 AMC447899 LODE B79 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447903 AMC447899 LODE B 80 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447904 AMC447899 LODE B 381 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447905 AMC447899 LODE B 82 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447906 AMC447899 LODE 819 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447907 AMC447899 LODE B 20 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447908 . AMC447899 LODE B21 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447909 _J AMC447899 LODE B 22 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017

ARIZONA - BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING



ARIZONA - BOUSE 2018/2019 FILING

Arizona Mining Claim Lead Serial No. Type Claim Name Claimant Name Loc Date
AMC447910 7 AMC447899 LODE B 23 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
AMC447911 J AMC447899 LODE B 24 PALMER MERRILL 09/01/2017
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-Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE ,
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4219331

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4334513
Date of Transaction: 07/25/2018
CUSTOMER:
NEWMONT NORTH AMERICA EXPL LTD
1655 MOUNTAIN CITY HWY
ELKONV 89801-2800 US
LIEE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || UNT \rorar

PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 ll1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / (12019 MAINT || wa - 1110230.00
7 [MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (66) '

CASES: AMC406366/$10230.00

TOTAL:| $10,230.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|[10230.00 _ |[POSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:[07/25/2018 |

|

| CHECK NO:{[2000036606

NAME:INEWMONT NORTH AMERICA EXPL LTD
1655 MOUNTAIN CITY HWY
ELKO NV 89801-2800 US

| REMARKS | |
| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/25/2018
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BOUSE CLAIMS AMC. NUMBER

CLAIM NAME AMC. NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

BOUSE #1
BOUSE #2
BOUSE #3
BOUSE #4
BOUSE #5
BOUSE #6
BOUSE #7
BOUSE #8
BOUSE #9
BOUSE #10
BOUSE #11
BOUSE #12
BOUSE #13
BOUSE #14
BOUSE #15
BOUSE #16
BOUSE #17

BOUSE # 18

BOUSE #30
BOUSE #31
BOUSE #32

BOUSE #33

—

i al

‘7 7
~A) M ]

AMCA06369
AMC406370
AMCA06371
AMCA06372
AMCA06373 |
AMCA06767 |
AMCA06768
AMC406769 |

AMC406787 |

AMCA406789
AMCA406790
AMCA406791
AMCA406792

AMCA06793 3

) |
AMCA06874 |

AMCA406873
AMCA06872
AMCA06871 |

J

:O.Agé.

g s
S

17-18

17

17

17

17

17

&

&

&

18

E & & B

{ of3

D axa e

T/N
T/N
T/N
T7N
T7N

TN
T/IN
T/N
T7N
T7N

T7/N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T/N
TN

T/N

T/N
T/N
T/N

T7N

12

R17W
R1I7W
R17W
R17wW
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17wW
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W

R17W

R18W

R18W




CLAIM NAME

AMC NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC406870 )

13

13

24

24

24

24

24

24-19

24-19

BOUSE #34
BOUSE#35  AMCA406869 J
BOUSE#36  AMC407176 |
BOUSE#37  AMCA07177
BOUSE#38  AMCA407178
BOUSE#39  AMC407179
BOUSE #40 AMC407180
BOUSE #41 AMC407181
BOUSE #42 AMC407182 J
2 New QIM%“ A4
AMCe40236 'MOWUNMGMNOBSE BOUSE 70
AMCA440237 14 Q070N 0180W 013 S8E BOUSE 71
AMC440238 14 0070N 0170w 018 Sw BOUSE 72
AMC440239 14 0070N 0170w 018 SW BOUSE 73
AMC440240 14mmmonmﬂmsaﬂ BOUSE 74
AMC440241 14GWUNOWUNGMSW BOUSE 75
]
"A3e 2 oy

TN R18wW

T7N R18W

T7N R18W

T7N R18wW

T7N R18W

T7N R18W

T7N R18wW

TIN R1SW-R17W B
T7N R18W-R17W

PALMER AMC440236 LODE
PALMER MERRNLL AMC440238 LODE
PALMER MERRILL ™~ AMC440236 LODE
PALMER MERRILL AMC440238 LODE
PALMER MERRILL AMC440236 LODE
PALMER MERRILL AMC440238 LODE

IR
. L RV

08/04/2016

08/0ai2016
09/04/2016
09/04/2016
09/04/2016

2017
2017
2017

L2017

2017
2017




EXHIBIT A

The “PROPERTY™ consists of those certain unpatented lode mining claims
situated in Sections 13 and 24, Township 7 North, Range 18 West, and Sections 7, 8, 17,
18 and 19, Township 7 North, Range 17 West, G&SR Mer., in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of the county recorder and the
authorized office of the Bureau of Land Management are as follows:

Name of Claim Instrument Number ' ; AMC
B-50 2011-04526 412220 |
B-51 2011-04525 412221
B-52 2011-04524 412222
B-53 2011-04523 412223
B-54 2011-04522 412224
B-55 2011-04521 412225
B-56 2011-04520 412226
B-57 2011-04519 412227
B-58 2011-04518 412228
B-59 2011-04517 412229
B-60 2011-04516 : 412230
B-61 2011-04515 412231
B-62 2011-04514 412232
'B-63 2011-04513 " 412233
B-64 2011-04512 412234
B-65 2011-04511 412235_|
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* Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3923879
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4033398
(IDate of Transaction: 08/07/2017

CUSTOMER:

MERRILL I PALMER
PO BOX 119
OXBOW,OR 97840-0119 US

LINE flypy DESCRIPTION REMARKS ‘Pl{ggz TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/53 M
CASES: AMC406366/$8215.00

1 1.00 8215.00

TOTAL:| $8,215.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[8215.00 IPOSTMARKED:08/01/2017 |
|
|

| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/04/2017
|  CHECK NO:[2050

NAME:[PALMER, MERRILL I
PO BOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2017




CLAIM NAME __ AMC. NUMBER _ SECTION TOWNSHIP __ RANGE

/™ BOUSE #1
4\ BOUSE #2
3 ~BOUSE #3

Y “BOUSE #4

- <BOUSE#5

/. BOUSE #6

»~BOUSE #7

¢« BOUSE #8

9 > BOUSE #9
/0 ~ BOUSE #10
|} x BOUSE #11
12 X BOUSE #12
) 3 ~BOUSE #13
) £/ BOUSE #14
1o BOUSE #15
/¢ \BOUSE #16
17 \BOUSE #17
|'3 \BOUSE#18
| 5 ~—~BOUSE #30
25 ¥ BOUSE #31

“ Jx— BOUSE #32

APPENDIX |

BOUSE CLAIMS AMC. NUMBER

AMCA06366 |

AMC406367
AMC406368
AMCA06369
AMCA406370
AMC406371

AMC406372

AMC406373 |

AMC406767

AMC406768

AMC406769

AMC406787 |

AMC406788
AMC406789
AMC406790
AMC406791
AMC406792

AMC406793 |

AMC406874 | *

AMC406873

AMC406872 |

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17-18

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

13

13

13

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

TIN

T/N

T7N

T7N

T/7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T/N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T/N

R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R18W
R18W

R18W
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APPENDIX | continued;

CLAIM NAME  AMC NUMBER _SECTION _TOWNSHIP RANGE

22 & BOUSE#33  AMC406871 ) 13 TIN R18W .
2 3%, BOUSE#34  AMC406870 = 13 TIN R18W . ‘g

- &4~ BOUSE #35 AMC406869J 13 TIN R18W ’5
4 5 o BOUSE #36 Amca07176 ) 24 TIN R18W g
2 4 ~BOUSE#37  AMC407177 24 TIN R18W ‘ g

- gj-ﬁwess-#s&--»~- TAMCAG7E78— 24— TN T RIBW T L S

2% % BOUSE#39  AMC407179 24 TIN R18W

294 BOUSE#40  AMCA07180 24 TIN R18W

30 X BOUSE#41  AMCA407181 2419 TIN R18W-R17W

3/ ~ BOUSE #42 AMC407182J 24-19 | T/N R18W-R17W



EXHIBIT A

The “PROPERTY™ consists of those certain unpatented lode mining claims

situated in Sections 13 and 24, Township 7 North, Range 18 West, and Sections 7, 8, 17,
18 and 19, Township 7 North, Range 17 West, G&SR Mer., in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of the county recorder and the -
authorized office of the Bureau of Land Management are as follows:

Name of Claim

County Records
Instrument Number

~>& \B-50
22y B-31
2y ¥B-52
35 \B-53
24 %B-54
3% A B-55
3% ~oB-56
75 % B-57
Ho x B-58
41~ B-59
4.2 % B-60
4.3 X B-61
4y 1 B-62
45 XB-63
y 5 xB-64
47 xB-65

2011-04526

2011-04525

2011-04524
2011-04523

2011-04522
2011-04521

2011-04520
2011-04519
2011-04518
2011-04517
2011-04516
2011-04515
2011-04514
2011-04513
2011-04512
2011-04511

BLM Serial #
AMC

412220 /
412221
412222
412223
412224
412225
412226
412227
412228
412229
412230
412231
412232
412233
412234
412235 |
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PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL

HOPE @200,
PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL
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* MAIL *

DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED* ; B'
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&

INSURANCE INCLUDED *

P
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Merrill Palmer
m PO Box 119
Oxbow, OR 97840-0119




United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

3623211

Transaction #: 3726941
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2016

| CUSTOMER:

MERRILL I PALMER
PO BOX 119
OXBOW,OR 97840-0119 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

UNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00

CASES: AMC406366/$7285.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||MAINT FEE
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 47

-n/a- | 7285.00

TOTAL:| $7,285.00

L PAYMENT INFORMATION

I || AMOUNT;|[7285.00

| TYPE:||[CHECK

L

RECEIVED:||08/05/2016

| CHECK NO:[1724

|
[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|
|

NAME:||[PALMER, MERRILL I
PO BOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

| REMARKS

B

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.
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EXHIBIT A

‘The “PROPERTY” consists of those certain unpatented lode mining claims
situated in Sections 13 and 24, Township 7 North, Range 18 West, and Sections 7,8,17,
18 and 19, Township 7 North, Range 17 West, G&SR Mer., in the Bouse (Plomosa)

Mining District, La Paz County,

Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of

the location notices thereof in the official records of the county recorder and the
authorized office of the Bureau of Land Management are as follows:

Name of Claim

B-50
B-51

B-52
B-53
B-54
B-55
B-56
B-57
B-58
B-59
B-60
B-61

B-62
B-63
B-64
B-65

County Records
Instrument Number

2011-04526
2011-04525
2011-04524
2011-04523
2011-04522
2011-04521
2011-04520
2011-04519
2011-04518
2011-04517
2011-04516
2011-04515
2011-04514
2011-04513
2011-04512
2011-04511

BLM Serial #
AMC

412220
412221
412222
412223
412224
412225
412226
412227
412228
412229
412230
412231
412232
412233
412234
412235
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QUITCLAIM DEED 2¥ Alléched {5,

AVEN Associates LLC, (AVEN), Suite #131 » 7400 North Oracle Road, Tucson,
Arizona 86704, the “Grantor,” for and in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
valuable considerations, does hereby quitclaim to Merrill Palmer, P.O. Box 1 19, Oxbow,
Oregon, 97840, the “Grantee,” all of its right, title and interest in and to those certain
unpatented lode mining claims (PROPERTY) of Grantor situated in the Bouse (Plomosa)
Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of
the location notices thereof in the official records of said County and the Arizona State
Office of the Bureau of Land Management are as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

e Pk Nt

Steven D. Van Nort
Member: AVEN Associates LLC

A
DATED this /3 day of July, 2015.

State of Ar 1201 G )
) ss.
County of {, moes )

Before me, on this |2 th day of July, 2015, personally appeared before me, the
undersigned notary public, Steven D. Van Nort, Member AVEN Associates LLC, and
execute the foregoing document.

My commission expires: CZ‘/(ZQE/U,%CW 1 -
. A, [P ¥ Ty ot
{ﬂn nuary I , 201 Notary Public + ~ xr = %
(e} T
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CLAIM NAME

BOUSE #1

BOUSE #2

BOUSE #3

BOUSE #4

BOUSE #5

BOUSE #6

BOUSE #7

BOUSE #8

BOUSE #9

BOUSE #10

BOUSE #11

BOUSE #12

BOUSE #13

BOUSE #14

BOUSE #15

BOUSE #16

BOUSE #17

BOUSE # 18

BOUSE #30

BOUSE #31

BOUSE #32

BOUSE #33

AMC. NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC406366
AMC406367
AMC406368
AMC406369
AMC406370
AMC406371
AMC406372
AMC406373
AMC406767
AMC406768
AMC406769
AMC406787
AMC406788
AMC406789
AMC406790
AMC406791
AMC406792

AMC406793

AMC406874
AMC406873
AMC406872

AMC406871

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17-18

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

13

13

13

13

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7/N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7/N

BOUSE CLAIMS AMC. NUMBER

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R17W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W
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CLAIM NAME
BOUSE #34
BOUSE #35
BOUSE #36
BOUSE #37
BOUSE #38
BOUSE #39
BOUSE #40
BOUSE #41

BOUSE #42

AMCNUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

AMC406870

AMC406869

AMC407176

AMC407177

AMC407178

AMC407179

AMC407180

AMC407181

AMC407182

13

13

24

24

24

24

24

24-19

24-19

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T7N

T/N

T7N

T7N

T7N

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W

R18W-R17W

R18W-R17W
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

3364288

Transaction #: 3462333
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2015

CUSTOMER:

MERRILL I PALMER
PO BOX 119
OXBOW,OR 97840-0119 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

CASES: AMC412220/$7285.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH | MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |[NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (47) -n/a-
RECEIVED 2016

7285.00

TOTAL:|| $7,285.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT?|[7285.00

[[POSTMARKED:|[08/05/2015

| TYPE:||CHECK

|

| CHECK NO:|[1077

|
|
RECEIVED:|08/10/2015 |
|

NAME:||PALMER, MERRIL I
PO BOX 119
OXBOW OR 97840-0119 US

| REMARKS

L

]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/11/2015
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AVEN Associates LLC ANLL20 WO 7L,
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704
520 797-1393

Steven D. Van Nort
520 742-7280 Facsimile

clark.arnoldi@vaneminerals.com

August 11, 2014

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Gentlemen/Ladies,

Enclosed please find our check #1012 in the amount of $7,285.00 to cover annual assessment
fees for assessment year 2015 for the 47 claims listed in Exhibit A, which is also included. The

receipt for this payment should be sent to the address shown in the letterhead above.

If I can be of assistance, please get in touch via the contact information provided.

Yours truly, -
e (( /) / _/ ( C NO. OF CLAIMS o
/9 A L rsre—e AMOUNT > 7295

L. Clark Arnold RECEIPTNO. ([ (>//4

AVEN Associates LLC INIT. ) ASO

520 909-2885 cell

YNOZIYY “XIN3ohy
Ll d € gy g

NTERE
AUG 15 2014

BY: -




Claim Name

BOUSE #1
BOUSE #2
BOUSE #3
BOUSE #4
BOUSE #5
BOUSE #6
BOUSE #7
BOUSE #8
BOUSE #9
BOUSE #10
BOUSE #11
BOUSE #12
BOUSE #13
BOUSE #14
BOUSE #15
BOUSE #16
BOUSE #17
BOUSE #18

Ee

AMC No.

AMC406366
AMC406367
AMC406368
AMC406369
AMC406370
AMC406371
AMC406372
AMC406767
AMC406768
AMC406769
AMC406787
AMC406788
AMC406789
AMC406790
AMC406791
AMC406792
AMC406793

BOUSE #30 "AMC406874
BOUSE #31 AMC406873
BOUSE #32 AMC406872
BOUSE #33 AMC406871
BOUSE #34 AMC406870
BOUSE #35 AMC406869
BOUSE #36 AMC407176
BOUSE #37 AMC407177
BOUSE #38 AMC407178
BOUSE #39 AMC407179
BOUSE #40 AMC407180
BOUSE #41 AMC407181
BOUSE #42 AMC407182

B-50 " TAMC412220
B-51 AMC412221
B-52 AMC412222
B-53 AMC412223
B-54 AMC412224
B-55 AMC412225
B-56 AMC412226
B-57 AMC412227
B-58 AMC412228
B-59 AMC412229
B-60 AMC412230
B-61 AMC412231
B-62 AMC412232
B-63 AMC412233
B-64 AMC412234

B-65 AMC412235

A - List of Mining Claims

La Paz Co. Ref. Section Twnshp

201101207
201101208
201101209
201101210
201101211
201101212
201101213
201101214
201101393
201101392
201101391
201101430
201101431
201101432
201101433
201101434
201101439
201101438
© 201101553
201101554
201101555
201101556
201101557
201101558
201101833
201101832
201101831
201101830
201101829
201101828
201101827
201104526
201104525
201104524
201104523
201104522
201104521
201104520
201104519
201104518
201104517
201104516
201104515
201104514
201104513
201104512
201104511

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17-18
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
13
13
13
13
13
13
24
24
24
24
24
24-19
24-19

T7N
T7N
T7IN
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T/IN
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N

T7/N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N
T7N

Range

R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17wW
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W-R17W
R18W-R17W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R18W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R17W
R18W
R17W
R17W
R17W

VNOZI¥Y “XINJOHJ

LE o €1 ony my
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

3101116

Transaction #: 3192669
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2014

| CUSTOMER:

AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC406366/$7285.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE
1 1.00 ([NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (47)

-n/a -

7285.00

TOTAL:

$7,285.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:{7285.00

|IPOSTMARKED:|[08/12/2014 |

TYPE:{{CHECK |

RECEIVED:||08/13/2014 |

| CHECKNO1012

NAME:{|AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

| | REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/14/14
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. Noi1e
AVEN Associates LL.C Hi299N
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131

Steven D. Van Nort

August 6, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Gentlemen/Ladies,

Tucson, Arizona 85704

520 797-1393

520 742-7280 Facsimile

clark.arnold{@vaneminerals.com

Enclosed please find my check #3788 in the amount of $3,920 to cover annual assessment fees
for assessment year 2014 for the 28 claims listed in Exhibit A, which is also included. The
receipt for this payment should be sent to the address shown in the letterhead above.

If I can be of assistance, please get in touch via the contact information provided.

Yours truly, /

L. Clark Amold
AVEN Associates LLC
520 909-2885 cell

e W

NO. OF CLAIMS

A3

0.2
3?%%4@3/

AMOUNT

RECEIPT NO.

INIT. e B e
»* BLM-ASO**

R 849413

Hfle 4ee 366



Exhibit A - List of Mining Claims

Claim Numbel AMC Number La Paz Co. Ref. Section Twnshp Range

Bouse #1 AMC406366 201101207 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #2 AMC406367 201101208 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #3 AMC406368 201101209 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #4 AMC406369 201101210 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #5 AMC406370 201101211 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #6 AMC406371 201101212 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #7 AMC406372 201101213 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #8 AMC406373 201101214 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #12 AMC406787 201101430 17 T7N R17W

Bouse #13 AMC406788 201101431 17 T7N R17W

Bouse #14 AMC406789 201101432 17 T7N R17W

Bouse #15 AMC406790 201101433 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #16 AMC406791 201101434 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #17 AMC406792 201101439 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #18 AMC406793 201101438 18 T7N R17W

Bouse #36 AMC407176 201101833 24 T7N R18W

Bouse #37 AMC407177 201101832 24 T7N R18W

Bouse #42 AMC407182 201101827 24-19 T/N  R18W-R17W

B-53 AMCA412223 201101827 24-19 T/N  R18W-R17W

B-54 AMCA412224 201101827 24-19 T/N  R18W-R17W

B-57 'AMC412227 ' 201104519 19 T7N R18W

B-58 AMC412228 201104518 19 T7N R17W -
B-59 AMC412229 201104517 19 T7N R17Wo = =
B-60 AMC412230 201104516 19 T7N R17V\£’f?:1 o1 el
B-61 AMC412231 201104515 19 T7N R17W= ' ),'.‘
B-63 AMC412233 201104513 8 T7N R17W™

B-64 AMC412234 201104512 8 T7N R17W1,»‘__‘;“;}‘ i
B-65 AMC412235 201104511 8 T7N RI7ZW = =

AVEN Associires LE€



- o e et W o st h - o aitiie. Ptai e i e Dasesnty  _ iEdaTE. ikl TR a s i . {5 CREME S St SRR A §

AVEN Ascoeares L2
4o M Odgore T #/2/ PROERIES A7 RED 0

7(:@ = ”} A ,? - Y)‘ 7& 7/ ¥ B WS TR0 R o

-

/{i (’QPL“@E/N‘— oc /»'JA/UD /f/é'n’uuT,,
COpE /JMZT/J C)é/UT ¢ M = u(r€ Yoo

(Foen o, AZ- BSoot - 4427

| _ e
o EL £ 5
|

it
i

3

o

.‘ oo (DR IES B Rl iy i ” sl odeype T 0 ehigeany gy B a1
ﬁ;;ég;sﬂ,éwr Cers el eyl g hogfhseg i)




AVEN Ascow nres LLE | .,
7400 M Odgere B 2,2 PHOEMES B F52 7 e,
Tuese, A2 K507 £, 81 W30 3 PR L

-~
o —

-A -| {‘{(,; E‘Quoeéﬂu— o L/A/UD ﬂ/c:lll/—"f,

* e Aoru Cepraac A < o€ e

Hioaw ot AR - BSooy - 4 #27

s s 7 e srens e, v,

et e R W R ey T lf;m””u’s,qllﬁn')””,:””f13;;1nﬂ;‘ﬁu”!”ui”mu

m
i
i

lss sccemenvr Fees



Receipt Page 1 of 1

[ ]

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2850028
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2935748
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2013

CUSTOMER:

AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6331 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE 4

1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (28) -n/a- | 3920.00
RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC406366/$3920.00

TOTAL:|| $3,920.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[3920.00 IPOSTMARKED:|08/06/2013 |
| TYPE:{|CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/07/2013 |
| CHECK NO:[3788 |
NAME:[|[ARNOLD FAMILY TRUST L CLARK ARNOLD TTEE ARDITH
7400 N ORACLE RD
TUCSON AZ 85704-6331 US

| REMARKS |

L |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/13



AMc 406306  AMCH06F69

H06b 767 Yo7176
q406737 491270
AVEN Associates LLC
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
Frank J. Nelson Tucson, Arizona 85704
Steven D. Van Nort 520 797-1393
520 742-7280
aven@theriver.com
July 2, 2012

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Re: Mining claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2013
Ladies/Gentlemen,

Enclosed please find our check #2150 in the amount of $6,580.00 to cover maintenance
fees of $140.00 eachr for the 47 claims described on the claim list (Exhibit A) attached

hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such claims through the assessment
year ending on September 1, 2013.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If questions
arise regarding this filing please get in touch using the information provided above.

1 )/4 (7 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

JUL 19 2012 {8

Sincerely,

7

L. Clark Arnold
AVEN Associates LLC
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Claim

Bouse #1
Bouse #2
Bouse #3
Bouse #4
Bouse #5
Bouse #6

Bouse #7 -

Bouse #8

Bouse #9

Bouse #10
Bouse #11
Bouse #12
Bouse #13
Bouse #14
Bouse #15
Bouse #16
Bouse #17
Bouse #18
Bouse #30
Bouse #31
Bouse #32
Bouse #33
Bouse #34
Bouse #35
Bouse #36
Bouse #37
Bouse #38
Bouse #39
Bouse.#40
Bouse #41
Bouse #42

AMC Number

AMC406366+
AMC406367
AMC406368
AMC406369
AMC406370
AMC406371
AMC406372
AMC4063734
AMC4067671
AMC406768
AMC4067694

Exhibit A

County

La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz

AMCA406787-, La Paz

AMC406788
AMC406789
AMC406790
AMCA406791
AMC406792
AMC4067934
AMC4068741
AMC406873
AMC406872
AMC406871
AMC406870
AMC406869+4

La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz

AMC407176 La Paz

AMC407177
AMCA407178 -
AMCA407179
AMC407180
AMC407181
AMC407182-

La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz

La Paz:

La Paz

Claim AMC Number County
B-50 AMC4122201 La Paz
B-51 AMC412221 La Paz
B-52 AMC412222 LaPaz
B-53 AMC412223 La Paz
B-54 AMC412224 La Paz
B-55 AMC412225 LaPaz
B-56 AMC412226 LaPaz
B-57 AMC412227 LaPaz
B-58 AMC412228 LaPaz
B-59 AMC412229 LaPaz
B-60 AMC412230 LaPaz
B-61 AMC412231 LaPaz
B-62 AMC412232 LaPaz
B-63 AMC412233 LaPaz
B-64 AMC412234 La Paz
B-65 AMC4122357 La PazuTE a
omP
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AVEN Associates LLC
7400 N. Oracle Road, #131
Tucson, AZ 85704

US Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave

Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004
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AVEN Associates LLC

7400 N. Oracle Road, #131

Tucson, AZ 85704
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Receipt _ ] Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior '
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2604564
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2684622 NTO W
Date of Transaction: 07/09/2012 ENTERED l
CUSTOMER: JUL 18 200200 |
AVEN ASSOCIATES '
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON,AZ 85704 US
LINE UNIT
o |QTy DESCRIPTION REMARKS || ,o1cp [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 |11.00 [NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING  [MAINT FEE e | #580.00
' |CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (47) 2013 '
CASES: AMC406366/$6580.00
| TOTAL:|  $6,580.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:||6580.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
] TYPE:||CHECK |l RECEIVED{07/09/2012 |
l CHECK NO:|[2150 |
NAME:|[AVEN ASSOCIATES
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON AZ 85704 US
| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. | o4 G\e No,

e 406366 — 373 ‘ltf_'v?(p(o
Yoo T67 — 769 406767 | s
o787 — 793 Yoo787 KLU Lop€ CLAs s
466361 — 874 Hob 369 20,6l Aeres eac
o716 — (372 Ho1170 (8

qlrzzo —735 et 1o

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/9/2012



CBS Export Results Report
Message:

47 ROWS RETRIEVED

™ Include Resolved Records
Record Status

CBS Export Results Report

Search Criteria

Page 1 of 1

Responsible Area (Errors Only)

C Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) {ALL ¢ User (U,X)
 Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional){ C Programmer (P,X)
¢ "On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) {2604564 @ Al (U,P,X)
@ All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)
¢ Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) iALL
€ New (not yet exported) Query Reset User Guide
Resend ?[Export NrfA/D| Serial Nr_[MultjCodeS Amount|Remarks|Receipt NrJLR2000 User##Msg|Resolved 2JOKIStat1[ArealCBS Msg 1[Stat2|Area|Msg 2|JCBS 392 ID392 S Amt{Action Update DateResend|Resend Ori
1|~ 3536618 [A |AMC406366 682 [140.00 013 2604564 |[PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
2| 3536619 |A ‘\.\I(‘406_3_6_7[ 682 [140.00 2013 2604564 |PAULINEB r 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
3| 3536620 |[A A.\l(?-'i()@i 682 [140.00 P013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
4 3536621 |A |JAMC406369) 682 [140.00 013 2604564 |PAULINEB Iz 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
5| 3536622 [A ‘\1\’1(74063% 682 140.00 ]2013 2604564 [PAULINEB K 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
6| 3536623 [A |AMC406371 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 [PAULINEB = 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
7\ 3536624 |A |AMC406372 682 [140.00 013 2604564 |[PAULINEB I 1803878  6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
8| 3536625 [A |AMC406373) 682 [140.00 013 2604564 |[PAULINEB i 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:27
9| 3536626 [A |AMC406767 682 |140.00 2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB G 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:28
10[T 3536627 [A |JAMC406768 682 |140.00 [013 2604564 |[PAULINEB I 1803878  [6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:28
11| 3536628 [A |AMC406769 682 [140.00 ]013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:28
12| 3536629 |A |AMC406787] 682 |140.00 []2013 2604564 |PAULINEB i 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
13| 3536630 |A |JAMC406788) 682 [140.00 ]013 2604564 |PAULINEB i 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
14| 3536631 (A &\lC-(O(ﬂa 682 [140.00 [P013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
15| 3536632 (A \\[(‘4()67‘)(4 682 |140.00 013 2604564 |PAULINEB [ 1803878  6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
16| 3536633 [A |AMC406791 682 |140.00 []2013 2604564 |PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
17| 3536634 [A |JAMC406792] 682 [140.00 |2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB Iz 1803878  [6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
18| 3536635 [A |AMC406793) 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB K 1803878  [6580.00 [7/19/2012 12:29
19| 3536636 [A |AMC406869) 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB I 1803878  16580.00 [7/19/2012 12:30
20T 3536637 (A |AMC406870{ 682 [140.00 ]2013 2604564 |[PAULINEB = 1803878 580.00 [7/19/2012 12:30

http://ilmnirm0ap151:9000/cgi-pro/1r2000 _510/cbs_exp report?@webid=taSfftzpa4 V-1342703041-113-0- 7/19/2012
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AVEN Associates LLC Pl 0L 197
L. Clark Arnold 7400 North Oracle Road
Alan F. Edwards Suite 131
" Frank J. Nelson Tucson, Arizona 85704
Steven D. Van Nort 520 797-1393

520 742-7280
aven(@theriver.com

August 20, 2011 | P ol €9
bmc. 4ol 176

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.
Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5040.00, which serves as payment of the Maintenance
Fees of $140.00 for each of the 36 unpatented claims described on the claim list (Exhibit A)
attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on September 1, 2011.

Claim Group County Number of Claims
Peg Leg Pinal 5
Bouse La Paz 31
Total Claims 36

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have any
questions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.

g
Sincerely, = e ~=
NO.OF CLAIMS 7 Z’B \ﬂ : = g
AMOUNT SOUCL D =M :
L. Clark Arnold RECEIPT NO. o B L
o '\”T. 2]

AUG 26 2011



20-Aug-11 Exhibit A

Claim MC Number County
Peg Leg PL-6 AMC409657 Pinal
PL-7 AMC409658 Pinal
PL-12 AMC409659 Pinal e
PL-27 AMC409660 Pinal )
PL-31 AMC409661 Pinal 4
Claim MC Number County

Bouse Bouse #1 AMC406366 LaPaz
' Bouse #2 AMC406367 La Paz
Bouse #3 AMC406368 La Paz
Bouse #4 AMC406369 La Paz
Bouse #5 AMC406370 LaPaz
Bouse #6 AMC406371 LaPaz
Bouse #7 AMCA406372 LaPaz
Bouse #8 ’__A’MC406373 La Paz
Bouse #9 AMC406767 La Paz
Bouse #10 AMC406768 la Paz .
Bouse #11 AMC406769 La Paz -

Bouse #12 " AMC406787 La Paz =z 2
Bouse #13  AMC406788 La Paz o=
Bouse #14  AMC406789 La Paz | =2
Bouse #15  AMC406790 La Paz S
Bouse #16 ~ AMC406791 La Paz =
Bouse#17  AMCA406792 La Paz S e
Bouse #18 _ AMC406793 La Paz =4
Bouse #30 AMCA406874 LlaPaz -~

Bouse #31 AMCA406873 LlaPaz
Bouse #32 AMC406872 laPaz
Bouse #33 AMC406871 LlaPaz
Bouse #34 AMCA406870 LaPaz
Bouse #35 _AMICAOG8E9 Labaz l
Bouse #36  AMCA407176 laPaz

Bouse #37 AMC407177 LaPaz
Bouse #38  AMC407178 La Paz
Bouse #39 AMC407179 LaPaz
Bouse #40  AMC407180 LlaPaz
Bouse #41 AMC407181 La Paz
Bouse #42 _ AMC407182 La Paz
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2407034

Transaction #: 2482310
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2011

CUSTOMER:

AVEN ASSOCIATES
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON,AZ 85704 US

LINE

4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC409657/$5040.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING

MAINT-36

- n/a -

5040.00

TOTAL:

$5,040.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:||5040.00

[POSTMARKED:|[08/15/2011

| TYPE:||CHECK

|l RECEIVED:][08/17/2011

| CHECKNO:[[1871

TS § Te— | — | ==

NAME:[AVEN ASSOCIATES LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON AZ 85704 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing S

official electronic record contained therein.

ystem and is a paper representation of a portion of the




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

AN AR AR

Box Number= AZ15059

0 0RO 0RO
Claim Begin-End: AMC406366-AMC406373

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

“II"Il |II||I |I|I "I" I“”l I| |II| AZ15059-2 AMC406356-AMC407176



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

DATA MTP Checked by MAR 28 2011 (6
ENTERED MAR 98 204108 GEO Checked by MAR 28 2011 s

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER . %&/ Dl (/e 4§ @2/ >

# OF CLAMS & TYPE CHARGES
# LODE Location Fee @ $34 =

$
# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15= _$
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= _§
# MILL SITE Overage (+) S
# TUNNEL SITE . Shortags (-) $
OtherFees _$
TOTAL §
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?
Yes{ ) No( )
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY Fl{%
Over-the-Counter () Mail (\A Yes (V) yo ()
— i
ceaLpescririon- 1 N w /7 N sc / 23
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM ( )} FORESTSERVICE ( ) SUBJTOPL359: Yes{ ) No( )

WILDERNESS AREA: No () Yes( )

SPLITESTATE- N/A( ) SX( ) PX( )} SRHA( ) OQOTHER( )

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A( ) Yes( ). No( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A( )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID( ) PARTIALLYVOID ( ) PVTMINERALS ( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( )
OTHER ( ) ’

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

X R R R X R X XXX XXX X222 X2 X ) FlNAL ADJUDIcAT.oN w*************
DATE & Aﬂ g [,7&// INTIALS” d

GGE90h Ny




Recorded at the Request of:

When regorded mail to:
Marrill Palmenr

128 SunrAy D&.

Lake Havasw QiTy ~
BoHOS . S
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION = &
’ T a -». '\'-7
1. & Location O Amendment Check one only =0 I
~ > e
2. OPlacer fLode [IMilisite [ Tunneisite Checkoneonly <L = ST
. B D
3. The name and address of the Locatoris_Mern; I Palmer b €
) o . Name L
I12% Sunray De, Lake Havasu CiT3- Asizova R 6HOZT
Address City . State Zip
4. The name of the claim is Bouse #+ /
5. The date of the location is Dec 16, 2010 _
<4 77 4 -
6. The type of location monument is __2X XX 5 ~woad Pos]
] w7/
7. The type of corner and end monument is XX 2X 5 " wood PosT
8. Theclaimis___/ 3" © 0 feet long and (CX=T9) : feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
_SovTh _ directionand___/4 90 feetina NorT h direction.
9. The general course is from the ___No r7T) tothe __So uT A
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Slection(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE Ay g TN R 17 w

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its local!ty are as follows:
The NE cornver of Thys Claim I's AbouT 2000 FT- wesT

Qf- The CORMer MonumenZ For SeeTiong 7, 8,/2, I8 TIN

BlYZ w
12. If amending, the previous claim name was = recorded
in Docket Book

County, Arizona.

,W ZA4 :/_/ Pl p O/erJ/C/(

Date_Dec. &, _Rolo
P :
Signature

Mining District,

¥

GqEq0n Jny



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bovse 1

2 Type of claim is O Placer X Lode O Millsite O Tunnelsite Check only one

3. The NE corneroftheclaimisabo T 2000  feetina_ EasT

direction to a survey monument erpusESresETtEsatyiswel described as_CORNeRr For
SecTions 7, 8, 8, 17 TYN RlZw

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the _\A W

corner of the claim, 00 feetina__ EAST direction to the
NE corner, then [500 feetina____Sovih
direction to the SE corner, then 600 feetin
wesT direction tothe Sw corner, then /500

feet in a_NoerTh direelion to the point of beginning.

MAP

One inch = Two thousand feet . ’ North arrow
S
T =
B (B |B &
HEREE L]
1 X
1s-
R 18 |a g =
S e |721ls =
Seq |8 3 i e
Sw 4 § = -,,
L/ () = !
L = 8 m
SE b | > =
o 5|
Section [8 Township T LN Range R I'7 w G&SRB&M

Date__Dee 167" 2o/0

Wm
Signature

1y

n\
i i

G0h

(v

q



Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Marri ]l Palmenr
128 SwunvrAay DR.
Lake Havasw QT

2 il

BbHOS =
i dall = 120
i ey ] M
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION - -2
1. & Location [0 Amendment  Check one only E . ’gi
2. O Placer BfLode ([Milisite [ Tunneisite  Check one only ; R
. (g )
3. The name and address ofthe Locatoris_Merni Il Palmer b i
Name
128 Sunr,«_y De. Lake HAvasw (‘—17}' ARizona RoeHOT
Address City State Zip
4. The name of the claim is __Pause 2
5. The date of the location is Dec /6 7“',. 20T
4 Vi v —y
6. The type of location monument is ___ 22X 2 X 5~ W9°d Po 57
'zl w7/
7. The type of corner and end monument is R XX 5~ w cod PosT
8. Theclaim is /o0 teet long and [ZX=19) feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
_SouTh directionand /490 feetina NorTh direction.
9. The general course is from the No rTh to the __So uTh
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Sectlon(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE Z4 s T7 N RIT w
11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its Iocahty are as follows:
The MNEE cCo8NeR o€ This Claim 1S AbovT INeo FT w esT
From The CoRNER M ONL(MG-NI'FQ_&_S.ELJEQ_A&‘Z_%LY,_L&HA/
RI17 w
12. 1f amending, the previous claim name was e recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

oate__ec 167" 200
‘ Signature

LGEG0n N



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bouvse &+ 2

2 Typeofclaimis  [JPlacer KLode [ Millsite = [ Tunnelsite Check only one

3. The NE, cornerofthe claimisabouT™ [HO0O  feetina_E A4S/
direction to a survey monument ormpeEErenraEagwiswet described as_CORNER For

SecTions A 2, 13 17 TY2N Rl7w

.4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning atthe _AN W' _

corner of the claim, YaYo) feet in a EAsT direction to the
NE corner, then [500 feetina____SovTh
direction to the ___ S & corner, then 600 feetin
wesT _direction to the S w corner,then___/5 00

feetin a_NorTh direclion to the point of beginning.

MAP

One inch = Two thousand feet . . | North arrow
S
S
B |{B|B]B
I & |a lf
Nw X NE4,
s
2} B {p a
S le 2105 =
Sea |8 il .
SW—L ':J: ™ Y e i
! SE4 o e - |
Section [8 Township T I N Range R I'7 w G &SRB&M

LYEOh 0y

.7 . Signature

- -



Recorded at the Request of:

When regorded mail to:
Maraill Palmenr

128 SwunrAy DR,
Lake Havasw QiTy

7
§14

1

BoHO3 —
o ~rm
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION o ;_1
1. & Location 0 Amendment Check one only ?5 E
2. OPlacer [{Lode [IMillsite [ Tunnelsite Check one only i :
3. The name and address of the Locator is Merrill Palmen il
128 Sunri_y Or. _ Lake Havasu CiT> ::I:‘ezou. B ﬁfib,z
Address i State Zip

10.

11.

12.

Date DEC, [67A 20/ 6

City
. The name of the claim is {Bo wse 3

. The date of the locationis ___Dee 16" 20/0

%4 Ve 4 —
. The type of location monument is __2X x5 ~ wood Pos]

74 w7
. The type of corner and end monument is XX X5~ w ood PosT

. Theclaimis__/% ©0 feet long and (CX=T9) feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
_SouTh  directionand __/4 90 feetina NorT A direction.
The general course is from the No rT tothe __So uTh
The location of the claim occupies ail or part of the following quarter sections:

Quarter Sectlon(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE Yy 18 T7N R1'7 w

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The NE corven_of This Qlaing 18 AbaouT 250 FT_ \A/‘E_ST-

From The Toint Corner o6f Secl ows 7 17/. 1&; T 7 M,
R/Y w
If amending, the previous claim name was d recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

; Signature

Vi

1y

8EQq0h



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bouvse = 1B
2. Typeofclaimis ~ [JPlacer ®Lode [Millsite [ Tunnelsite Check only one
3. The NE cornerofthe claimisabo T v 750 feetina__ EA sT_

direction to a survey monument erpeamErenErmtasgiwiieet described as_CORN eR For
clions 7#3) li/ 7 T7N BlZw

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginningatthe _M W

corner of the claim, Yoy feet in a EAasT direction to the
NE corner, then 1500 feetina___ SOuvTh
direction to the __S E corner, then 600 feetin
- wesT direction tothe Sw corner, then /500

feet in a_NerTh direeTion to the point of beginning.

MAP

8GE90h

One inch = Two thousand feet . _ North arrow
S
9 R
TT T 17
B (B BB
I 2 8 | i
Nw+ X L
j |
B |B|n B >
S |6 2 ls =
4 = @
Sea |8 oo
SwJ:l, = 1
- - =
|
Section |8 Township__ T 7 N Range_ R 17 Ww Gasream
Date Oec’ ,é,z QO)O . 2 LA

Signature

W
i



Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Marri)l Palmenr
128 Sunvray DR.
Lake Havasw QiTx

7
o

86HOS -
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION —
ATION -
1. & Location O Amendment Check one only P I
' ~ iy
2 (OPlacer Lode [Milisite [ Tunnelsite Check one only c?: o
= e
3. The name and address ofthe Locatoris__Merpnt Il Palmer e
Name
128 S'unrA'y Dr. Lake Havasu Ty Arizova B GHOZ
Address City State Zip
4. The name of the claim is Bouse 3+ Y
A
5. The date of the location is __Dec. 167% 20J0
. V4 ’ / d p P
6. The type of location monument is __2X 2 X5 Wwood Fos)
'zl 2 7
7. The type of corner and end monument is _ZX2X5~ w cod PosT
8. The claim is - =X feet long and [ZX=T3) feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
_SouTh _ directionand _ /490 feetina NorT A direction.
9. The general course is from the No rTh tothe __So uT h
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter ;Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE 7y /Z T7N Al7 w
11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
The NE CORNBR 0f Thisr Clarm 1s AbouZ 15O F7 1 a wes/
dir ecTionw from The JeinT CorNey 2P SecTions 7 9 /7 /RS
T7 M, Rilzw.
12. If amending, the previous claim name was : recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.
Date Dec }6,. FueBls] Dl

Signature

bY€90h IV



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

. The name of the claim is Bouvse H= H

Type of claimis . [JPlacer ®Lode [ Milisite O Tunnelsite Check only one

. ’ —_
3. The NE cornerof theclaimisabou T /5O feetinan £ as/

direction to a survey monument erpuERreRETEttelwivel described as _Q_BLB____FO r
SecTions 7, 2, l% |7 TN RUZw

‘4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the 7L ———

corner of the claim, 00 feet in a EasT direction to the
NE corner, then 1500 feetina____SOvih
direction to the ___ 3 E _corner, then 600 feetin
wesT directiontothe S W corner, then /500

feet in a _NonTh direclion to the point of beginning.

MAP

bEA0N I

One inch = Two thpusand feet . . ‘ North arrow
S
B {B|BR]B
I {2 |8 | H
Nw & X L
NE
7 s~ 1 5
B 1B |8 {8 =
516 |2 i g =
o TR
Sed | g = oy im
Sw4 ) 5\45 e i
l-i :.‘T,‘ P 1
L -
SE Rl o :
Section | 8 Township T LN Range R 17w G &SRB&M
Date Dec /é) 20/® : CVZ)’)’LMJ

Signature




Recorded at the Request of:

When regorded mail to:
Marrill Palmer

128 Swuwray DR .

™~
Lake Havasw QiTx xr =
BoHOS ‘
‘ B~ N
: S — i
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION « -2
T - '
1. &) Location (0 Amendment  Check one only N =l
=5, = g
, < = -
2 [OPlacer (XLode [OMilisite [ Tunnelsite Check one only r - 5
. o 1
3. The name and address of the Locatoris__Merp? [l Palmer
: |5 . Name
128 Suwnray Dr. Lake Havasu CiT} Agizova R oHOZ
Address City State Zip
4. The name of the claim is Bouse 35
5. The date of the location is ___Dec /6, 200 ,
<4 77 / d p -—
6. The type of location monument is __2X 2 X5 ‘Wwoo os/
70 0w o/
7. The type of corner and end monument is XX 2X5 W ood PosT
8. The claim is /5 o0 feet long and X =19) feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
_SouTh  directionand /490 feetina NorZ A direction.
9. The general course is from the No rTh to the __So uT h
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Sectlon(s)/ Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE4y /S E % /g T 2n RI7 w

11.

12.

Date _Dec. (674 Qo0/0

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
The NE Conum oL Ths Clafm 1s ABouT:L5aoFT’ v A Sw

Yo /nT CorneRr 2 SecTlions 7 9 /7 /&
'T”‘7A/ R/?w

If amending, the previous claim name was 7 recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

Signature

2 i 42 .

0L EQON K



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is - Bouse = 5

2. Typeofclaimis  [JPlacer [®Lode [JMillsite [ Tunnelsite Check only one
3. The NE corneroftheclaimisaboe T 2509  teetina. NE

direction to a survey monument srpeREreraacg-piwet descried as_CORNER For
SecTions 7, 8,13, 17 T7N Bl7Zw

'4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning atthe _MN W _

corner of the claim, _ Yoy feet in a EaAsT direction to the
NE corner, then 500 feetina___SovTh

direction to the ___S E corner, then 600 ' feetin

wes T directiontothe Sw corner, then /500

feet in a _NorTh direelisn _to the point of beginning.

MAP

One inch = Two thousand feet . V North arrow
)
B (BIBYIB (I
I 12 |8 |}
L
Nw NEZ,
] B in 5 ' =0
Sxle 17 {2 i
h | i Jp
: ) ;_“N) ™ L ‘.
Sea |8 N T
SWJ’ ;/‘ "“ )
L (& T
Section [8 Township T7 N Range R I'7 w G&SRB&m

Date Dec /67% 20/0 %J/@W

Slunaxure

-

€90 h JW

ol
UL




Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Maraill Palamenr
128 Swunray DR.
Lake Havasw QT

BoHOS

10.

11.

12.

pate_Dec. 167* Qolo

ER

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION-

Y.L
AT e
{4

. & Location [0 Amendment  Check one only _ 'j - r;;%
— ) SS
~ plww)

.OPlacer SLode ([IMillsite [1Tunnelsite Check oneonly o = i
> ‘

The name and address of the Locatoris Merri !l Palmer > e '}‘
: s . Name '
128 Sunray De. Lake Havasw CiT3- ARizowna RoHOT
Address City State Zip
. The name of the claim is Bouvse #&
-+
. The date of the location is __Dec /67" 20/0

vld ¢ /7 d p e
The type of location monument is __2X 2 X5 Wwoo o s/

74 77 —

The type of corner and end monument is _RX X5 " w ocod PosT
The claim is /oo feet long and [CX=19] feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina_________
_SouT h directionand__ /490 feetina NorT A direction.
The general course is from the No rTh tothe __So uT h
The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:

Quanf:r Section (,s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)

NEA /SE 2y /& T7ZN R 1% ws

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concernmg its locality are as follows: ,
The NE CORNer of This Clarm 15 Aboul 2106 FT IN A t

_direcTida Pram The TeinT Cophea aP SeoTliaws 78 1719
'7"'7Ajfﬁ 17w

If amending, the previous claim name was - recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

; Signature

ILEQDN IRy



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

. The name of the claim is Bouse & 6

2 Typeofclaimis [JPlacer ®Lode [ Millsite [ Tunnelsite Check only one
3. The NE corneroftheclaimisabo T~ 200 feetina_ M E

direction to a survey monument orpesErenirasegpiwetl described as_CORNER For
SecTiovs 7, 3, 13, [7 ThYN RlZw

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginningatthe _NW

corner of the claim, YaYo feet ina EaAsT direction to the
NE corner, then 500 feetina____Sovih
directionto the __ S & corner, then 600 ' feetin
wesT directiontothe Sw corner, then /500

feet ina _NerTh direelion to the point of beginning.

MAP

One inch = Two thousand feet . ' ' North arrow

S
B T )
B |[B BB
I & |n
Nw : NE4
g A}g 1_{
8 {8 B
o K ? l® e =
Seq |8 A~
Swi 2y A
4 S B 2O
SE4 =z = =
> = E
Section L& Township T I N Range R 1’7 w G &SRB &M

Date Dec/én Qo/o WZAAJ/ po/&fu

Snonaxure

LLE90h I




Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Marri]l Palamenr,
128 SunRrAy DR _
Lake Havasw QT

BoHOS —
i A‘:‘
)
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATIC)Nm >
c <
2 » Tm
1. & Location  [J Amendment  Check one only ?; g 5 S
oA b 1y
2 [JPlacer BfLode [ Millsite [ Tunnelsite Check one only > e 5
. 3|
3. The name and address ofthe Locatoris__Merpri /| Palmer
Name
EY:s SLLNI'A'Y De. Lake Havaswu C-”)’ ARizowna BoHO3
Address City State Zip
4. The name of the claim is__B_a_v_ﬂ e F= 7
5. The date of the location is Qec /6,. o [ W Lo
L 77 / d p —
6. The type of location monument is __2X 2 X5 Wwoo o3/
) 7 — /
7. The type of corner and end monument is ‘X 2X5~ w cod PosT
8. The claim is /oo feet long and [CX=19) feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
_SpuTh  directionand /490 feetina NorZT h direction.
9. The general course is from the No rTh to the __So LTh
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Section Ss) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
NE.'LL'J// SEZy |8 T 7N 1'7 w
11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning lts locality are as follows: .
The NE CorRNer 0fThis Claim i's Aboul” /750 FT in A 1!1
direcTion From The JoinT Cornver 88 Seelions 2, ?J 2 18
Tho2x0, RIY wW.
12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

Date_ec 16, 20i0

A

Signature

CLEQDN JWY



MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bouse &7

2 Type of claimis (] Placer Lode O Millsite O Tunnelsite Check only one

3. The NE cornerofthe claimisabouT” [75©  feetina. N E
direction to a survey monument emuermeaErmtEeg-wiiwet described as CoORNeR For

SecTiows 7, 8,13 |7 T7N Rl7w

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the _M W

corner of the claim, 00 feetina___ EAST direction to the
NE corner, then [500 feetina___Sovih
direction to the __ 9 & corner, then 600 feetin
wesT direction to the S w corner,then____{5 90

feetin a_NorTh direelion _to the point of beginning.

MAP

One inch = Two thousand feet . . V North arrow
S
' T
B (B |BK "
| A | : ==
y 7 g o P B N
818lafs | X o oim
- al B4 =0 ~ iy
i 5 F oo
~ o —'. f
Seq|g8 e
(@) 1
Swi
L SE J.—_,
Section [8 Township T7 N Range R I'7 w G &SRB&Mm

Signature

Date_Dee /6, 20/0 ' a/&,ﬂj/\

CLEQOh RV



Recorded at the Request of:

When recorded mail to:
Marrill Palmen
12g SunvrRAy DR.
Lake Havasw QiTy - R

=D

BoHO3

O N o

10.

11.

12.

Date DQC— /6 L ROl

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION: -

0 ST
. &J Location (0 Amendment Check one only ~ ]_>_ . 00
o = 1
Parss ]
. OPlacer Lode [Millsite [Tunneisite  Check oneonly - — =
. w o3|
. The name and address of the Locatoris__Merri1 /| Palmer
. g . Name
128 Suwnray De. Lake Havasu CiT3- Agizowna ReHOZ
Address City State Zip
. The name of the claim is Boyse # &
. The date of the location is Dec l6, 2910
s, /7¢ V4 d p e
. The type of location monument is __ 22X 2 X5 Wwoo o3/
’ w7/
. The type of corner and end monument is _ XX X5 " wood PosT
. Theclaimis___/ % ©0 feet long and G600 feet wide. The Distance
from the location monument to each end of the claim is /O feetina
SeuT h _ directionand /490 feetina NorT 4 direction.
The general course is from the No r7T tothe _SouTh
The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarter sections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Range(s)
ME u/SE/‘/ /8 WAVAY, R I wr

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concermng its locahty are as follows: , Sw
[heNe CorNerR of Thisc Cloim is AbooT— (650 F7 /v A I
direcTion Fram The Joinvl Corner of SecTion 7 LI? /8
T2N, RI7 w

If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket Book
Mining District, County, Arizona.

Slgnature

e Wb,
/

ELEQDN JKY




MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is Bovse 3+ &

2. Typeofclaimis [JPlacer ®Lode [JMilsite [ Tunnelsite Check only one

3. The__ NE. corneroftheclaimisabo T /650 feetina_ A E.

direction to a survey monument m described as_CORNeR For
:S&CZ’QM-! , S,]Z 1% T?N R 17w

4 The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning atthe _MN W

corner of the claim, 600 feetina___ EAST direction to the
NE corner, then I500 feetina____SovTh
direction to the __S E corner, then 600 feetin
wesT directiontothe Sw corner,then____/5 900

feetina _NorTh direclion to the point of beginning.

MAP

One inch = Two thousand feet . _ | North arrow

S
] I
B |BIBR
P12 |8 | i
NW"I; NE}‘{ ™~ .
X+ = =2 :
A B |a B ™ = s
s felo | = E .7
4 . & 2
Sed. | g S > 25
Sw % 3 _1
sed, T o 8
Section [ 8 Township T I N Range R I'7 w G&SRB&M

pate_Dee 167° Qo/ %WUZ/ @«M/\_—/

A
Signature

c
i

<D

T
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RUN TIME: 10:39 AM

Adm State:

Serial Number:

AZ

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
380913

Case Disp
AUTHORIZED

AZA 033154

0.050

14

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

0070N

o17ow Sect

018

Sur Typ SurNum Suff  Subdivision

MNR

E2NENW;

RUN DATE:

03/28/2011
Page 1 of 1

Act Pend



RUN TIME: 10:39 AM RUN DATE: 03/28/2011
, DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With
Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0070N 0170W 018, 14 0070N 0170W 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org = .

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

':Ié" Z’;st CM?HU::":; STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
i LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

© 3716 33983 |2 39.88_ |1 3582 |4 30.83 [3 39.89 2 39.95 1 40.01 [ 40.05 I3 40.07 |2 40.09 [1 40.11 |4 4010 [3 40.06 12 40.02 |1 39.98 |4 35.68 13 40.02 12 40.05 11 40.10 | 4011 [3 40.07 [z 4005 1 40.01
o -+ =k 2 Ty wle al ks 2 S I <L % W | =l o - =L ! S B SR D 1 BURRNE, T
5 .24
- INDEX T ACT:
= 2s] 6 5 4 3 > 1 DEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
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PHX 075435
N\ oo
/%6«52 l%&)ﬁl
2 oc 2
'337"5—{ i 8 g o 11 12
Prx 05045 =
100 —= S 103218, 99123 FOR_ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL_OR USE GF
L o/ o/c UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHORAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
4.57.48 MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER _TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
1016453
A

3750 Grazing Dist No 3
WS 425 W
Londs potented under Small Tract Act_ore NOM —
) Subject_to Mineral Leasing Act
WE Pots | o/
18 17 16 15 14 13

effectod by loterdl movements of rivers o other bodies of woter.
Refer o the codastral surveys for officld survey information.
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